
 

  
 
 
 
 

HINE Trainers in Australia and New Zealand 
 

Queensland 
Jo George j.george2@uq.edu.au  

Rachel Thomas Rachel.Thomas@health.qld.gov.au 

Kym Morris k.morris@uq.edu.au   

Carly Dickinson carly.dickinson@uq.edu.au   

Bernadette Shannon bernadette.shannon@uq.edu.au   

New South Wales 
Cathy Morgan CMorgan@cerebralpalsy.org.au   

Cathryn Crowle cathryn.crowle@health.nsw.gov.au   

Iona Novak inovak@cerebralpalsy.org.au   

Michelle Juarez michelle.juarez@health.nsw.gov.au   

Victoria 
Alicia Spittle aspittle@unimelb.edu.au  

Joy Olsen Joy.Olsen@thewomens.org.au 

Catherine Hough Catherine.Hough@monashhealth.org   

Abbey Eeles abbey.eeles@mcri.edu.au  

Catherine Clancy Catherine.Clancy@monashhealth.org  

South Australia 
Felicity Baker Felicity.Baker@sa.gov.au   

Kirstie Morgan Kirstie.Morgan@sa.gov.au   

Western Australia 
Katherine Langdon Katherine.Langdon@health.wa.gov.au  

Jane Valentine jane.valentine@health.wa.gov.au   

New Zealand 
Sian Williams sian.williams@curtin.edu.au   

Anna Mackey AMackey@adhb.govt.nz 
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